Forward Physics at the LHC
David d’Enterria
CERN, PH-EP, CH-1211 Geneva 23, Switzerland
Small-angle detectors at the LHC give access to a broad physics programme within
and beyond the Standard Model (SM). We review the capabilities of ALICE, ATLAS,
CMS, LHCb, LHCf and TOTEM for forward physics studies in various sectors: soft and
hard diffractive processes, exclusive Higgs production, low-x QCD, ultra-high-energy
cosmic-rays, and electro-weak measurements [1].

cross-section of more than 100 fb, and a very clear signature. Its cross-section is still about
10 fb for Wγ p > 1 TeV showing sensitivity to physics beyond the SM [43].
Figure 12: Photoproduction diagrams in electromagnetic proton-proton interactions: two-
photon dilepton production (left), and single-W photoproduction (right). In both processes,
the forward-going protons (neutrons) can be detected in RPs (ZDCs).
DIS 20071150 DIS 2007
Acknowledgments
I would like to thank the organisers of DIS’07 – and, in particular, the conveners of the Future
of DIS Section – for their kind invitation to such a stimulating conference. Special thanks
due to Albert de Roeck, Michele Arneodo and Monika Grothe for valuable discussions. Work
supported by the 6th EU Framework Programme contract MEIF-CT-2005-025073.
References
[1] Slides: http://indico.cern.ch/contributionDisplay.py?contribId=248&sessionId=10&confId=9499
[2] S. Roesler, R. Engel and J. Ranft, arXiv:hep-ph/0012252 (2000).
[3] M. Albrow et al. [CMS/TOTEM Collabs.], Prospects for diffractive and forward physics at the LHC,
CERN-LHCC-2006-039 (2006).
[4] ATLAS: Detector and Physics performance TDR, CERN/LHCC-99-14 (1999).
[5] S. Ask [ATLAS Collaboration], these Proceedings, arXiv:0706.0644 [hep-ex] (2007).
[6] CMS Physics TDR, Volume I: Detector Performance and Software, CERN/LHCC-2006-001 (2006).
[7] K. Borras [CMS Collaboration], these Proceedings
[8] A. L. S. Angelis et al., Nuovo Cim. 24C 755 (2001).
[9] O. A. Grachov et al., AIP Conf. Proc. 867 (2006).
[10] F. Carminati et al. [ALICE Collaboration], J. Phys. G 30, 1517 (2004).
[11] LHCb, Reoptimised Detector Design and Performance TDR, CERN/LHCC 2003-030, (2003).
[12] ALICE TDR: Zero degree calorimeter (ZDC), CERN-LHCC-99-05 (1999).
[13] V. Berardi et al. [TOTEM Collaboration], CERN/LHCC-2004-002 (2004).
[14] Technical Design Report of the LHCf experiment, CERN-LHCC-2006-004 (2006).
[15] M. G. Albrow et al., FP420 R&D proposal, CERN/LHCC-2005-025 (2005).
[16] A. Pilkington [FP420 Collaboration], these Proceedings
[17] M. Arneodo and M. Diehl, arXiv:hep-ph/0511047 (2005).
[18] K. Goulianos, arXiv:0707.1055 [hep-ex] (2007).
[19] A. De Roeck et al., Eur. Phys. J. C 25 391 (2002).